## Proclamation

WHEREAS, John Cahill has been an avid outdoorsman and began skiing in Alta in 1960; and

WHEREAS, John Cahill has owned the Alta Peruvian Lodge since 1970; and

WHEREAS, John Cahill has maintained the Alta Peruvian Lodge in the tradition, atmosphere, and mountain spirit of Alta; and

WHEREAS, John Cahill has been a strong supporter and champion of Alta for many years resulting in the betterment and advancement of Alta; and

WHEREAS, John Cahill has been a very colorful, lively, spirited, strong, interesting, and unique individual; and

WHEREAS, John Cahill was born on April 11, 1924 and has attained the age of 100 years old.

Now therefore in consideration of the foregoing and the Town of Alta's recognition and deep appreciation of John Cahill's contribution to Alta, the Town of Alta is proud to proclaim April 11, 2024 as "John Cahill Day".

In witness whereof, we, the undersigned, Mayor and Members of the Alta Town Council, have hereunto set our signature and caused the official seal of the Town of Alta to be affixed this \_\_\_\_ day of March, in the year 2024.

Roger Bourke
Town of Alta Mayor
Elise Morgan
Town of Alta Mayor Pro Tempore and Councilmembe
Carolyn Anctil
Town of Alta Councilmember
<del></del>
John Byrne
Town of Alta Councilmember
Dan Schilling
Town of Alta Councilmember